AREA:  MIDWEST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:04/04/2002
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:12:10:43
FIRMS REPORTING:   206   EDIT:04/04/2002
CYCLE: DEC 2001   INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE REPORT   PAGE:  01
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY OF NET PORTFOLIO VALUE (NPV) *

   Net Portfolio Value   NPV as % of PV of Assets
   Change
   in Rates   $ Amount   $ Change  % Change   NPV Ratio   Change
   --------   --------   --------  --------   ----------   ----------

   +300 bp   9,384   -1,586   -14 %   9.28 %   -110 bp

   +200 bp   10,132   -838   -8 %   9.86 %   -53 bp

   +100 bp   10,687   -283   -3 %   10.24 %   -14 bp

   0 bp   10,970   10.38 %

   -100 bp   10,824   -145   -1 %   10.16 %   -23 bp

   12/31/2001
   ----------

   * RISK MEASURES: +200/-100 BP RATE SHOCK *

   Pre-Shock NPV Ratio: NPV as % of PV of Assets .....   10.38 %

   Post-Shock NPV Ratio .....   9.86 %

   Sensitivity Measure: Decline in NPV Ratio .....   53 bp

AREA:  MIDWEST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:04/04/2002
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:12:10:43
FIRMS REPORTING:   206   EDIT:04/04/2002
CYCLE: DEC 2001   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:02
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

MORTGAGE LOANS & SECURITIES

 Fixed-Rate Single-Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   30-Yr Mortgage Loans .....   -   -   -   12,259   11,844   11,279   10,712   10,177   -
   30-Yr Mortgage Securities ...   -   -   -   5,458   5,320   5,128   4,886   4,642   -
   15-Year Mortgages & MBS .....   -   -   -   8,078   7,859   7,575   7,284   7,004   -
   Balloon Mortgages & MBS .....   -   -   -   2,054   2,012   1,954   1,894   1,835   -

 Adjustable-Rate Single Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   Current Market Index ARMs:
   6 Mo or Less Reset Freq....   -   -   -   1,232   1,226   1,220   1,212   1,201   -
   7 Mo to 2 Yrs Reset Freq ..   -   -   -   6,578   6,507   6,436   6,354   6,245   -
   2+ to 5 Yrs Reset Freq ....   -   -   -   3,871   3,796   3,709   3,608   3,496   -
   Lagging Market Index ARMs:
   1 Mo Reset Freq.....   -   -   -   3,015   2,990   2,964   2,932   2,893   -
   2 Mo to 5 Yrs Reset Freq...   -   -   -   2,763   2,715   2,666   2,614   2,556   -

 Multifamily & Nonresidential
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate, Balloon ....   -   -   -   1,524   1,515   1,504   1,492   1,481   -
   Adjustable-Rate, Fully-Amort.   -   -   -   3,207   3,178   3,148   3,119   3,089   -
   Fixed-Rate, Balloon .....   -   -   -   1,315   1,265   1,218   1,174   1,131   -
   Fixed-Rate, Fully-Amortizing   -   -   -   1,830   1,766   1,706   1,649   1,596   -

 Construction & Land Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   -   -   6,205   6,172   6,138   6,105   6,072   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   -   -   1,119   1,099   1,080   1,062   1,045   -

 Second Mtg Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   -   -   1,687   1,685   1,683   1,682   1,680   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   -   -   3,627   3,553   3,482   3,414   3,349   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Mtg Loans .   -   -   -   108   106   104   101   98   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   -   -   412   412   412   412   412   -
   Advances for Taxes/Insurance   -   -   -   33   33   33   33   33   -
   Float on Escrows on Owned Mtg   -   -   -   84   166   240   289   325   -
   Less: Value of Servicing on Mtgs
   Serviced by Others ...   -   -   -   -6   -6   -5   -5   -5   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Mortgage Loans & Securities   -   -   -   66,466   65,226   63,686   62,035   60,366   -

AREA:  MIDWEST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:04/04/2002
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:12:10:43
FIRMS REPORTING:   206   EDIT:04/04/2002
CYCLE: DEC 2001   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:03
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS (Cont.) *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

NONMORTGAGE LOANS